KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisioN

1064419

Form ACO-18
Form must be typed
Form must be signed

APPLICATION FOR VENTING OR FLARING ey

OF GAS OTHER THAN CASINGHEAD GAS (K AR.82-3-314) IV;';“”l@’l’ngggg
Operator Information: Well Information:
OPERATOR: License # 34192 API No. 15 - 15-077-21746-01-00
Name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE SW SE SW_ SW g¢¢ 20 Twp.34 s R.6 [ East [0 west
Address 2: 200 Feetfrom [_] North/ South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY  state: OK Zip: 73102 , 6406 760 Feet from | | East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Karen Sharp County: Harper
Phone: ( 405 ) 429-5745 Lease Name: Britt well # 1-20H
D A. Formation/Interval and estimated BTU Value of gas to be vented:
Formation: MiSSiSSippi Interval: 4686-4714 Estimated BTU Value: 1100
Ij B. Expected Maximum Gas Vented Volume:
Formation: _MiSSISSIppi sopp: 100 mcrpp: 1000 swep: 3000

9.5

C. Distance to the nearest pipeline or gathering facility:

Include the following attachments for all applications:

1. Wireline log of subject well, if available. If not available attach, a written explanation why not available.

2. Completed Well Completion form for the subject well, Form ACO-1.
ﬂ 3. Method of measuring vented / flared gas.

4. Written explanation of why venting or flaring is necessary.

D 5. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

Include the following for coalbed natural gas venting applications only:

6. Plat Map including location of subject well, all other wells on subject lease and all wells on offsetting leases. Include the names and address

of offsetting operators.

E] 7. Completed Affidavit for Venting of Coalbed Natural Gas, Form CG-4.

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that to the best of my current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request to vent/flare natural gas is true and
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ | Denied [ |Approved  Permit Expires:
15-Day Periods Ends: 11/02/2011

05/01/2012

Submitted Electronically

Approved By: Jim Hemmen 11/03/2011 page: 11/03/2011

publication of the notice of the application.

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests
must be in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed within 15 days of

Mail will all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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All interpretations are opinions based on inferences from electrical or other measurements and we cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or
correctness of any interpretation, and we shall not, except in the case of gross or willful negligence on our part, be liable or responsible for any loss,
costs, damages, or expenses incurred or sustained by anyone resulting from any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents or employees. These

interpretations are also subject to our general terms and conditions set out in our current Price Schedule.

Comments

SERVICE: HORIZONTAL PUMP DOWN MEMORY BIT DEPTH: 8972 LOG TO: 5185

LIMESTONE MATRIX, 2.71 g/cc, USED FOR POROSITY MEASUREMENTS

ABHV REPRESENTS ANNULAR BOREHOLE VOLUME, ft3, CALCULATED FOR 4.5" CASING

ALL SCALES AND PRESENTATIONS PER CLIENT REQUEST

TOOLS RAN WITH DECENTRALIZER AND SWIVEL
TBHV REPRESENTS TOTAL BOREHOLE VOLUME, ft3

USED RIGMINDER WITH RIGSENSE TO ACQUIRE LOG DEPTH
CORRELATED TO PIPE TALLLY PROVIDED BY CUSTOMER

RIG: KEEN 18
CREW: J. DENGLER, J. HIRSCHLER, R. DENTON

Service Ticket No. 764 APl No. 15-077-21746 PGM Ver

The Well Name, Location, Borehole Description, and / or Cementing Data Furnished by Client

EQUIPMENT DATA




Run No. ONE Run No. ONE Run No. ONE Run No. ONE
Serial No. PS26T Serial No. ENP3N Serial No. PS41D Serial No. PS15R
Model No. GAMMA RAY |Model No. NEUTRON [Model No. DENSITY |Model No. INDUCTION
Diameter 2.125" Diameter 2.125" Diameter 2.125" Diameter 2.125"
LOGGING DATA
General Data
Pass Depths Well Head Speed Logging Run Comments
No. From To Pressure Ft/Min
ONE 9026 5185 30
GAMMA RAY NEUTRON DENSITY INDUCTION
Pass Scale Scale Scale Scale
No. L R L R L R L
ONE 0 1350 30 -10 30 -10 2000
DIRECTIONAL INFORMATION
Maximum Deviation | 930 [deg. @ | 57430 [KoP IE
: LOGGING SOLUTIONS
Database File: sandridge_britt_mem.db
Dataset Pathname: proci/passi.2
Presentation Format: chespk2r
Dataset Creation: Sun Oct 02 08:01:47 2011
Charted by: Depth in Feet scaled 1:600
0 GR (GAPI) 150 50 20in 2ft Res (Ohm-m) 500
DCAL (in) 14 50 90in 2ft Res (Ohm-m) 500
-5 ACCY 5 1000 DEEP COND (Ohm-m) 0
4 BOREID (in) 14 0 20in 2ft Res (Ohm-m) 50
GRTEMP 0 90in 2ft Res (Ohm-m) 50
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0 GR (GAPI) 150 50 20in 2ft Res (Ohm-m) 500
4 DCAL (in) 14 50 90in 2ft Res (Ohm-m) 500
-5 ACCY 5 1000 DEEP COND (Ohm-m) 0
4 BOREID (in) 14 0 20in 2ft Res (Ohm-m) 50
GRTEMP 0 90in 2ft Res (Ohm-m) 50




¢/ ThruBit MAIN PASS

LOGGING SOLUTIONS
Database File: sandridge_britt_mem.db
Dataset Pathname: proci/passi.2
Presentation Format:. CHESPK~3
Dataset Creation: Sun Oct 02 08:01:47 2011
Charted by: Depth in Feet scaled 1:240
GR (GAPI) 150 0.2 30inRadial (Ohm-m) 2000
BOREID (in) 14 0.2 60inRadial (Ohm-m) 2000
DCAL (in) 14 0.2 90inRadial (Ohm-m) 2000
ACCY 5 0.2 20inRadial (Ohm-m) 2000
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s Total Depth || me—
GR (GAPI) 150 0.2 30inRadial (Ohm-m) 2000
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-5 ACCY

5 0.2

20inRadial (Ohm-m)

2000

GRTEMP

(degF)

: Database:C:\Warrior\Data\sandridge_britt_mem.db
Log Va“ables Dataset: field/well/proc1/passi.2
Top - Bottom
A BHCOR BHFL_TYPE BHIDSRC BOREID BOTTEMP CASED?
in degF
1 On WBM CURVE 6.125 145 No
CASEOD CASETHCK CEMWATERSA CMNTTHCK FLUIDDEN FRMSALIN LATNOR
in in kppm in glcc kppm
45 0 0 0 1 0 Off
M MATRXDEN MUDSALIN MudWgt NPORSEL PERFS RESTMPSRC
glcc kppm Ib/gal
2 2.71 1.2 8.4 Limestone 0 INTERNAL
SO SRFTEMP SZCOR TDEPTH TMPCOR TOOLPOS
in degF ft
0.5 65 On 9060 On Free

Database File:

Dataset Pathname:
Dataset Creation:

sandridge_britt_mem.db

Calibration Report

proci/passi.2

Sun Oct 02 08:01:47 2011

ThruBit Induction Calibration Report

Serial-Model:

Shop Calibration Performed:

15-PS

Wed Jul 27 09:57:49 2011

BaselLine

Freq 1
Al
A2
A3
A4
A5

Freq 2

A2
A3
Ad
A5

Freq 3
Al
A2
A3
A4

-416.1370
-152.4940
-26.4327
-15.0593
-13.7591

-204.9750
-97.7937
-18.8361
-18.8506
-18.5381

-122.2030
-72.5857
-14.3723
-20.2749

372.5410
314.8840
118.7310
219.6400
134.3270

205.6680
180.2830
27.4327
56.1229
-8.2029

74.3532
92.8226
-35.9529
-53.6801




A5 -20.5684 -111.6360
Freq 4
Al -61.4427 -116.4680
A2 -49.8873 -25.3842
A3 -10.7600 -129.7020
A4 -23.5591 -218.7220
A5 -25.8085 -284.1170
Calibration Coefficients
R X
Freq 1
Al 0.9920 0.0043
A2 0.9868 0.0033
A3 0.9936 -0.0050
A4 0.9908 0.0053
A5 0.9904 0.0032
Freq 2
Al 0.9862 -0.0058
A2 0.9803 -0.0060
A3 0.9816 -0.0068
A4 0.9855 -0.0040
A5 0.9854 -0.0066
Freq 3
Al 1.0017 -0.0044
A2 0.9960 -0.0044
A3 0.9971 -0.0053
A4 1.0006 -0.0023
A5 1.0002 -0.0034
Freq 4
Al 0.9881 -0.0055
A2 0.9832 -0.0045
A3 0.9864 -0.0075
A4 0.9883 -0.0025
A5 0.9907 -0.0052
Temperature 38.6248
ThruBit Density Calibration Report
Serial-Model: 41-PS
Shop Calibration Performed: Thu Sep 22 12:44:17 2011
References
Density Units
Aluminium 2.602 glcc
Magnesium 1.715 glcc
Readings
Counts Units
S51 Backaround 146 88 chs




LS1 Backéround
LS4 Background

SS1 Aluminium
LS1 Aluminium
LS4 Aluminium

SS1 Magnesium
LS1 Magnesium

LS1 Al + Fe
LS4 Al + Fe

Results

SS Slope
LS Slope
PEF K Factor
PEF B Factor

163.47
3417

5327.78
952.92
1072.72

8575.44
5835.08

804.59
458.31

1.82
0.45
3.480
-0.082

cps
cps
cps

cps
cps

cps
cps

cps
cps

Compensated Neutron Calibration Report

Serial Number:
Tool Model:
Source Number:

Calibration Tank Temperature:

EO3
ENP

0.0 degF

BACKGROUND MEASUREMENT

SS Counts

0.0

LS Counts

0.0

WATER TANK REFERENCE

Thu Sep 01 09:01:30 2011

SS Counts LS Counts

0.0 cps 0.0 cps

Tank Ratio Ref Tank Ratio Tank Ratio Gain

30.9580 SS/LS 31.1488 SS/LS 0.9939
ALUMINUM SLEEVE REFERENCE

SS Counts LS Counts

0.0 cps 0.0 cps

Al Ratio Ref Al Ratio Al Ratio Gain

0.000 SS/LS 0.000 SS/LS 1.02

Sleeve Porosity

0.00 pu

Gamma Ray Calibration Report

Serial Number:
Tool Model:
Performed:

Calibiratar A\ ahia:

26
PS

Sun Apr 10 10:00:25 2011

169 7

APl




Background Reading: 68.8 cps
Calibrator Reading: 448.0 cps
Sensitivity: 0.3760 GAPIl/cps
Inclinometer Calibration Report
Performed: Sun Jun 13 14:33:21 1993
Low Read. High Read. Low Ref.  High Ref.
X Accelerometer
0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 gee
Y Accelerometer
0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 gee
Z Accelerometer
Sensor Offset (ft) Schematic Description Len (ft) | OD (in) Wi (Ib)
Thrubit | 63.87 —_ Cablehead 1.79 2.13 5.00
Thrubit 62.07 — — Thrubit 10 to 1 Cablehead
—._Small_Release 2.75 1.69 20.00
Thrubit 5932 ] Thrubit Small Release Tool
—.__HangOff_Tool 5.00 2.45 60.00
Thrubit Hang Off Tool
Thrubit | 54.32 — N 1 10-1 0.88 213 3.95
TBBAT 5345 — Thrubit 10 to 1 Crossaver
—._ TBBAT-A (1) 12.17 2.13 38.20
Thrubit Battery
TMG 4128 — — —
—._ TMG-PS (26) 6.13 2.13 45.00
ThruBit Telemetry Gamma Ray
Thrubit 35.16 — —
ACCX 35.16
ACCY 3518 —._Decentralizer _ 4.50 213 22.60
ACCZ 3516 Thrubit (Small) Decentralizer
GRHEADV | 35.16 T
DHTEN 35.16
—.__TBN-ENP (E03) 4,77 2.13 63.00
L ThruBit Meutron
—._ TBD-PS (41) 10.47 2.13 94.00
Thrubit Density
S




—_ TBI-PS (15) 15.42 2.13
Thrubit Induction

94.00

Dataset: sandridge_britt_mem.db: field/well/proc1/pass1.2
Total Length: 63.87 ft
Total Weight: 44575 b
O.D. 2.45in
Company  SANDRIDGE ENERGY
Well BRITT 1-20H
. .
' hrUBlt Field WALDRON WEST
i Count HARPER
LOGGING SOLUTIONS y
State KANSAS
O it MAIN PASS
Databasze File: sandridge_hritt_merm.dh
Dataset Pathname: proclipass1.2
Presentation Format:  chespkir
Dataset Creation: Sun Cct 02 0B:01:47 2011
Charted by Depth in Feet scaled 1:1200
0 GR (GAPI) 150 20in 2ft Res
4 DCAL (in) 14 a0 (Dhm-m) 500
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All interpretations are opinions based on inferences from electrical or other measurements and we cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or
correctness of any interpretation, and we shall not, except in the case of gross or willful negligence on our part, be liable or responsible for any loss,
costs, damages, or expenses incurred or sustained by anyone resulting from any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents or employees. These
interpretations are also subject to our general terms and conditions set out in our current Price Schedule.

Comments

SERVICE: HORIZONTAL PUMP DOWN MEMORY BIT DEPTH: 8972 LOG TO: 5185
ALL SCALES AND PRESENTATIONS PER CLIENT REQUEST
LIMESTONE MATRIX, 2.71 g/cc, USED FOR POROSITY MEASUREMENTS
TOOLS RAN WITH DECENTRALIZER AND SWIVEL
TBHV REPRESENTS TOTAL BOREHOLE VOLUME, ft3
ABHV REPRESENTS ANNULAR BOREHOLE VOLUME, ft3, CALCULATED FOR 4.5" CASING

USED RIGMINDER WITH RIGSENSE TO ACQUIRE LOG DEPTH
CORRELATED TO PIPE TALLLY PROVIDED BY CUSTOMER

RIG: KEEN 18
CREW: J. DENGLER, J. HIRSCHLER, R. DENTON

Service Ticket No. 764 API No. 15-077-21746 PGM Ver
The Well Name, Location, Borehole Description, and / or Cementing Data Furnished by Client
EQUIPMENT DATA
| |




Run No. ONE Run No. ONE Run No. ONE Run No. ONE
Serial No. PS26T Serial No. ENP3N Serial No. PS41D Serial No. PS15R
Model No. GAMMA RAY |Model No. NEUTRON [Model No. DENSITY |Model No. INDUCTION
Diameter 2.125" Diameter 2.125" Diameter 2.125" Diameter 2.125"
LOGGING DATA
General Data
Pass Depths Well Head Speed Logging Run Comments
No. From To Pressure Ft/Min
ONE 9026 5185 30
GAMMA RAY NEUTRON DENSITY INDUCTION
Pass Scale Scale Scale Scale
No. L R L R L R L
ONE 0 1350 30 -10 30 -10 2000
DIRECTIONAL INFORMATION
Maximum Deviation | 930 [deg. @ | 57430 [KoP IE
: LOGGING SOLUTIONS

Database File: sandridge_britt_mem.db

Dataset Pathname: proci/passi.2

Presentation Format: chespk2n

Dataset Creation: Sun Oct 02 08:01:47 2011

Charted by: Depth in Feet scaled 1:600
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Database File:

Dataset Pathname:

Dataset Creation:

sandridge_britt_mem.db

proci/passi.2

Sun Oct 02 08:

01:47 2011

Calibration Report

ThruBit Induction Calibration Report

Serial-Model:

Shop Calibration Performed:

15-PS

Wed Jul 27 09:57:49 2011

BaselLine
R X
Freq 1
A1 -416.1370 372.5410
A2 -152.4940 314.8840
A3 -26.4327 118.7310
Ad -15.0593 219.6400
A5 -13.7591 134.3270
Freq 2
A1 -204.9750 205.6680
A2 -97.7937 180.2830
A3 -18.8361 27.4327
Ad -18.8506 56.1229
A5 -18.5381 -8.2029
Freq 3
A1 -122.2030 74.3532
A2 -72.5857 92.8226
A3 -14.3723 -35.9529
Ad -20.2749 -53.6801
A5 -20.5684 -111.6360
Freq 4
A1 -61.4427 -116.4680
A2 -49.8873 -25.3842
A3 -10.7600 -129.7020
Ad -23.5591 -218.7220
A5 -25.8085 -284.1170
Calibration Coefficients
R X
Freq 1
A1 0.9920 0.0043
A2 0.9868 0.0033
A3 0.9936 -0.0050
Ad 0.9908 0.0053

A -

N |

=TT




Freq 2

Al 0.9862 -0.0058
A2 0.9803 -0.0060
A3 0.9816 -0.0068
A4 0.9855 -0.0040
A5 0.9854 -0.0066
Freq 3
Al 1.0017 -0.0044
A2 0.9960 -0.0044
A3 0.9971 -0.0053
A4 1.0006 -0.0023
A5 1.0002 -0.0034
Freq 4
Al 0.9881 -0.0055
A2 0.9832 -0.0045
A3 0.9864 -0.0075
A4 0.9883 -0.0025
A5 0.9907 -0.0052
Temperature 38.6248
ThruBit Density Calibration Report
Serial-Model: 41-PS
Shop Calibration Performed: Thu Sep 22 12:44:17 2011
References
Density Units
Aluminium 2.602 glcc
Magnesium 1.715 glcc
Readings
Counts Units
SS51 Background 146.88 cps
LS1 Background 163.47 cps
LS4 Background 3417 cps
SS31 Aluminium 5327.78 cps
LS1 Aluminium 952.92 cps
LS4 Aluminium 1072.72 cps
SS1 Magnesium 8575.44 cps
LS1 Magnesium 5835.08 cps
LS1 Al + Fe 804.59 cps
LS4 Al + Fe 458.31 cps
Results
SS Slope 1.82
LS Slope 0.45
PEF K Factor 3.480
PEF B Factor -0.082




Lompensated Neutron Calibration Report

Serial Number:
Tool Model:
Source Number:

Calibration Tank Temperature:

EO3
ENP

0.0 degF

BACKGROUND MEASUREMENT

SS Counts

0.0

LS Counts

0.0

WATER TANK REFERENCE

Thu Sep 01 09:01:30 2011

SS Counts LS Counts
0.0 cps 0.0 cps
Tank Ratio Ref Tank Ratio Tank Ratio Gain
30.9580 SS/LS 31.1488 SS/LS 0.9939
ALUMINUM SLEEVE REFERENCE
SS Counts LS Counts
0.0 cps 0.0 cps
Al Ratio Ref Al Ratio Al Ratio Gain
0.000 SS/LS 0.000 SS/LS 1.02
Sleeve Porosity
0.00 pu
Gamma Ray Calibration Report
Serial Number: 26
Tool Model: PS
Performed: Sun Apr 10 10:00:25 2011
Calibrator Value: 162.7 GAPI
Background Reading: 68.8 cps
Calibrator Reading: 448.0 cps
Sensitivity: 0.3760 GAPIl/cps
Inclinometer Calibration Report
Performed: Sun Jun 13 14:33:21 1993
Low Read. High Read. Low Ref.  High Ref.
X Accelerometer
0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 gee
Y Accelerometer
0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 gee

Z Accelerometer




Sensor Offset (ft) Schematic Description Len (ft) | OD (in) Wi (Ib)
Thrubit | 63.87 —_ Cablehead 1.79 2.13 5.00
Thrubit 62.07 — Thrubit 10to 1 Cablehead
—._Small_Release 2.75 1.69 20.00
Thrubit 59 32 ] Thrubit Small Release Tool
—.__HangOff_Tool 5.00 2.45 60.00
Thrubit Hang Off Tool
Thrubit | 54.32 N 1 10-1 0.88 213 3.95
TBBAT 5345 Thrubit 10 to 1 Crossover
—._ TBBAT-A (1) 1217 213 38.20
Thrubit Battery
TMG 41.28 — —
—_ TMG-PS (26) 6.13 213 45.00
ThruBit Telemetry Gamma Ray
Thrubit 35.16 — —
ACCX 35.16
ACCY 3518 —._Decentralizer _ 4.50 213 22.60
ACCZ 3516 Thrubit (Small) Decentralizer
GRHEADV | 35.16 ]
DHTEN 35.16
—.__TBN-ENP (E03) 4.77 213 63.00
L ThruBit Meutron
—._TBD-PS (41) 10.47 213 94.00
Thrubit Density
@
ﬂ
—_ TBI-PS (15) 15.42 213 94.00

Thrubit Induction

Dataset:

Total Length:
Total Weight:

0.D.

sandridge_britt_mem.db: field/well/proc1/pass1.2
63.87 ft

44575 b

2.45in




O ThruBit

LOGGING SOLUTIONS

Company
Well
Field
County
State

SANDRIDGE ENERGY
BRITT 1-20H
WALDRON WEST
HARPER

KANSAS







	kcconlyidnumber: 111008
	olicense: 34192
	oname: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
	oaddr1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73102
	ozip4: 6406
	ocontact: Karen Sharp
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 429-5745
	API: 15-077-21746-01-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 20
	Township: 34
	Range: 6
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 200
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 760
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Harper
	lname: Britt
	wellnumber: 1-20H
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation: Mississippi
	interval: 4686-4714
	btuvalue: 1100
	Check Box2: Yes
	formationmax: Mississippi
	bopd: 100
	mcfpd: 1000
	bwpd: 3000
	Check Box3: Yes
	distotpipelinegatheringfacility: 9.5
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Yes
	Check Box8: Yes
	Check Box9: Yes
	Check Box10: Yes
	nameofpersonsigningform: 
	titleofpersonsigningform: 
	kcconlyaco18denied: Off
	kcconlypermitexpirationdate: 05/01/2012
	kcconlyfifteendayperiodends: 11/02/2011
	kcconlyaco18approved by: Jim Hemmen 11/03/2011
	kcconlyaco18dateapproved: 11/03/2011


